S‘gg water & sanitation

;’n Department:
% g Water and Sanitation
w REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

EdTM Enquiries: Mr. A. Singh
Telephone: 012 336 6581
Reference: 6/2/2/6

MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 956 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Ms T E Baker (DA) is attached for your consideration.

DIRECTOR-GENE(

pATEZ/ | q )

DRAFT REPLY APPROVEDIAME‘I@E'D

MRS NP MOKONYANE
MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

DATE: 23 O -

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 956 NW1114E


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 956

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 MARCH 2015

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 8)

956. Ms T E Baker (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1)
(2)

(3)
4)

REPLY:
(1)
(2)(a)
(2)(b)

In which year was the last national survey of wastewater treatment plants carried out;

(a) how many plants were surveyed in the last survey and (b) in which (i) municipality and (ii) province are they situated;

What aspects of the wastewater treatment plants were evaluated?

whether any plants were listed as requiring intervention as a result of these evaluations;
if so, (a)(i) how many and (ii) how many received assistance, (b) what form of assistance did they receive and (c) have any follow-up inspections been carried out to assess progress? NW1114E

---00000-—

The survey was conducted in 2012/2013.
Eight hundred and twenty four (824) municipal owned plants were evaluated.

This is a national survey covering all the Waste Water Treatment Works (WWTW) in all nine provinces.

The following aspects were evaluated:

Key Performance Area Weight
Process Control & Maintenance Skills 10%
Monitoring Programme 15%
Submission of Results 5%
Effluent Quality Compliance 30%
Risk Management 15%
Local Regulation 5%
Treatment Capacity 5%
Asset Management 15%

(4)(a)i) 248 WWTWs were listed as requiring intervention.

(4)(a)(ii) Refer to Annexure A for the number of WWTW that received intervention.

(4)(b)

Refer to Annexure A for the type of intervention received by the WWTW.

(4)(c) Refer to Annexure A for the follow-up inspection carried out to assess progress.

---00000---
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